18

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$18.00 Total:\$18.00 2015-869081 09/02/2015 09:25 AM

ALLISON MACKENZIE, LTD

Pas=5

APNs: 1220-17-311-010 1320-33-718-019 1420-18-110-001

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO: DAWN ELLERBROCK, ESQ. ALLISON MacKENZIE, LTD. P.O. Box 646 Carson City, NV 89701

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: LOUISE STILES, Trustee 1085 Amarillo Drive Gardnerville, NV 89460

The party executing this document hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does contain the social security number of a deceased person as required pursuant to NRS 440.380.

AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH OF TRUSTEE

STATE OF NEVADA) : ss. CARSON CITY)

LOUISE STILES, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

- 1. That JAMES R. STILES, also known as JAMES RAY STILES, died on December 26, 2014, and a Certificate of Death is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference.
- 2. That JAMES R. STILES was one of the Trustees under that certain revocable Declaration of Trust dated March 27, 1991, and as amended on July 12, 1998, known as the STILES FAMILY TRUST.

3. That the STILES FAMILY TRUST is the owner of all that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, commonly known as 1085 Amarillo Drive, Douglas County, Nevada, being Assessor's Parcel Number 1220-17-311-010, as more particularly described in that certain Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed, dated December 19, 2000, recorded in the Official Records of the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, on December 27, 2000, as Document No. 505781, and being more particularly described as follows:

Lot 3, Block D, as shown on the Official Map of CHAMBERS FIELD SUBDIVISION, filed in the office of the County Recorder, of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on January 9, 1979, as Document No. 28862.

4. That the STILES FAMILY TRUST is the owner of all that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, commonly known as 1371 Hastings Lane, Douglas County, Nevada, being Assessor's Parcel Number 1320-33-718-019, as more particularly described in that certain Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed, dated July 30, 2009, recorded in the Official Records of the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, on August 21, 2009, as Document No. 749329, and being more particularly described as follows:

Lot 20 in Block C, as st forth on Final Subdivision Map No. 1006-10 for CHICHESTER ESTATES, PHASE 10, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on April 25, 2002 in Book 403 of Official Records, Page 7623, as Document No. 540511.

5. That the STILES FAMILY TRUST is the owner of all that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, commonly known as 818 Amador Court, Douglas County, Nevada, being Assessor's Parcel Number 1420-18-110-001, as more

particularly described in that certain Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed, dated July 30, 2009, recorded in the Official Records of the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, on August 20, 2009, as Document No. 749205, and being more particularly described as follows:

Lot 29 in Block D as set forth on Final Map No. 1011-2B entitled VALLEY VISTA ESTATES 2, PHASE 2B, filed for record in the office of the Douglas County Recorder on December 15, 2000, Book 1200, Page 3005, Document No. 505139, Official Records, and by Certificate of Amendment filed for record on May 21, 2001, in Book 501, Page 5657, as Document No. 514509, Official Records.

- 6. That due to the passing of JAMES R. STILES, LOUISE STILES is the currently acting sole Trustee of the STILES FAMILY TRUST.
- 7. That the STILES FAMILY TRUST has not been revoked or amended and Affiant is the sole Trustee thereof.
- 8. That Affiant certifies and declares under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Further Affiant sayeth naught.

On August 27, 2015, personally appeared before me, a notary public, LOUISE STILES, personally known (or proved) to me to be the person whose name is

subscribed to the foregoing Affidavit of Death of Trustee, who acknowledged to me that she executed the foregoing document.



Karen a Renaz NOTARY PUBLIC



COUNTY OF AMADOR JACKSON, CALIFORNIA 95642

	3052014239926		CERTIFICAT STATE OF USE BLACK INX ONLY / NO ERASI	E OF DEATH		32014030003	92
- 275	STATE FILE NUMBER 1. NAME OF DECEDENT: FIRST (Given)		VS-114F	EV 3/06)	3. LAST (Famuly)	LOCAL REGISTRATION NU	ABER
	JAMES	A1.430.	RAY	i	STILES		¥77
DECEDENT'S PERSONAL DE	AKA ALSO KNOWN AS + Include Juli AKA	(FIRST MIDDLE, LAST)		03/11/1939		F UNDER ONE YEAR IF UNDI Joriths Days Hours	Minutes M
	9. BIRTH STATE/FOREIGN COUNTRY	10. SOCIAL SECURITY NU 9568	YES X NO	UNK MARE		7. DATE OF DEATH minulations 12/26/2014 F.N.I	
		YES	·	. X № WHITE	/ #/	y be fisted (see worksheet on ba	***************************************
	17. USDAL OCCUPATION - Type of Work I ROUTE SALESMAN			SINESS OR INDUSTRY (6.)	g., grocery store, mad constructi	on, employment agency, etc.)	19. YEARS IN OCCUPATION 50
USUAL	20, DECEDENT'S RESIDENCE (Sheet and 1085 AMARILLO DRIV	number, or (occasion)					
	21. CITY GARDNERVILLE	DOU	NTY/PROVINCE GLAS	23 ZIP CODE. 89460	4 A 12 12 12 1	V 25. STATE/FOREIGN COU	
INFOR	28. INFORMANT'S NAME; RELATIONSHIP 27. INFORMANT'S MALING ADDRESS (Store) and number of virth route from the property of the control of the						
SPOUSE/SRDP AND. PARENT INFORMATION	RUTH	50 Y Y 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	29 MIDDLE LOUISE	The second second	FER		₩A Ja.
	31. NAME OF FATHER/PARENT-FIRST RAY		SZ. MIDDLE	STII	ES 🔆 💛		34. BIRTH STATE
	25. NAME OF MOTHER PARENT-FIRST		38 MIDDLE ESPERITA	JOH	NSON		38. BIRTH STATE
FÜNERAL DIRECTOR/	12/31/2014	1085 AMARILLO	RES RUTH STILL DRIVE, GARDNER	VILLE, NV 89	160: :::\	<u> </u>	_20.00
	CR/TR/RES		42, SIGNATURE OF EMB	70.		- 100	LICENSE NÜMBER
	44, NAME OF FUNERAL ESTABLISHMEN DANERI MORTUARY	r San Alexandra	45. LICENSE NUMBER FD1636	◆ KIMBERLY	# N W		DATE mm/dd/ecyy
PLACE:OF DEÁTH	101, RLACE OF DEATH HWY 88, MORMON IN	MIĞRANT TRA		102. IF HOSPITAL	76.	THER THAN HOSPITAL, SPECI	Decedant's X Other
	104 COUNTY	105, FACILITY ADDRESS OF	NON IMMIGRANT			PIONEER	
		als carriac arrest, resolutiony arres	Ses, injuries, or complications — that dit it, or ventricular florifation without allows	ocily caused death DO NOT g the stology DO NOT ABB	enter terminal givenits tulch REVIATE		DEATH REPORTED TO COROWER?
/ #	MMEDIATE CAUSE (A):SUDDE! (Final) disease or condition resulting	N CARDIAC DE	\TH	/ /		MINS C2	(YES NO NO 014-113
AUSE OF DEATH	Sequentially, list conditions if any,				i Jw ayee	. MINS. [BIOPSY PERFORMED7 YES: X NO
	UNDERLYING CAUSE (disease or	ARY ARTERY D	ISEASE				AUTOPSY PERFORMED?
	injury that initiated the overits (0) resulting in death) LAST					(DI) 417.	SED W DETERMINING CAUSE?
175. 175.	112 OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS OF DIABETES, CHRONIC	CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH BUT KIDNEY DISEA	NOT RESULTING IN THE UNDERLYI SE	NG CAUSE GIVEN IN 107	 	W.M. =	
	113. WAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR	ANY CONDITION IN ITEM 107	OR 1127 III (yes, list type of operation	and date)	5 200		ALE, PREGNANT IN LAST YEAR?
PHYSICIAN'S CERTIFICATION	114. I CERTIFY THAT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOY AT THE HOUR, DATE, AND PLACE STATED FROM Decedent Attended Since De	THE CAUSES STATED.	SIGNATURE AND HILE OF CERTIFIE MARK T. BRUNE MI		<i>[</i> 3)	STATE NV	1 100 A 100
		mm/dd/ccyy 118	TYPE ATTENDING PHYSICIAN'S NA		WARE I. D		2.5.7.2.4.(3.
CORONER'S USE ONLY	MANNER OF DEATH X Natural.		PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES STA	Transaction	NJURED AT WORK?		(coyy 122, HOUR (24 Hours)
	123. PLACE OF INJUSY (e.g.: home, cons	1000				1.2.7 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
	124. DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRE	ED (Events which resulted in inju	** .*	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	125, LOCATION OF INJURY (Street and n	umbér, or location, and city, and	d-zip)	Ar sak.			V W
	CHRIS STONE	Y CORONER	127. DATE /	nm/dd/ccyy 128' TY	RENAME, TITLE OF CORONE	TY DEPUTY CORONER	i iman
STA REGIS		C D		*01000100281	9930*	FAX AUTH.	CENSUS TRACT
		AFT ST DEE		01000100201	9930	Transaction Con-	14: 307 4309

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS
STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF AMADON
This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on tile in the office of the Amador County Clerk-Recorder.



